
Wahlergebnisse Mitgliederversammlung 20.6.2013
CDU-Stadtverband Hamminkeln

abgegebene
Stimmen Ja Nein Enthaltung in Prozent

Vorsitzender
Norbert Neß 63 60 2 1 95,20%

Stellvertreter
Matthias Holtkamp 59 55 3 1 93,20%
Dr. Dieter Wigger 63 47 14 2 74,60%

Schatzmeister
Josef Vehns 63 62 0 1

Schriftführerin
Christel Joormann-Sauer 60 59 1 0

8 Beisitzer
Steffen Borgers 46
Charlotte Bottermann 42
Paul Sonders 42
Johannes Overkamp 40
Stefan Tidden 37
Thomas Neu 33
Dr. Ulrich Erens 29
Werner Mohr 29
Herbert aus dem Spring 27

17 Delegierte Kreisparteitag
Norbert Neß 47
Matthias Holtkamp 35
Wolfgang Hüsken 35
Paul Sonders 35
Charlotte Bottermann 32
Bernhard Borgers 30
Dieter Genterzewsky 28
Anneliese Große-Holtforth 28
Johannes Overkamp 28
Udo Bovenkerk 27
Wilhelm Kloppert 27
Dr. Dieter Wigger 26
Jürgen Kuran 24
Thomas Neu 22
Klaus Frede 20
Christel Joormann-Sauer 18
Werner Mohr 18
Christof Peters 18
Jana Rathner 17
Stefan Tidden 17
Reinhold Hannich 16
Walter Ophey 16



Christoph Kley 15
Elke Freigang 14
Marlies Arnold 13
Peter Mellin 13
Nicole Brinks 10

17 Delegierte Europawahl
Norbert Neß 44
Wolfgang Hüsken 35
Matthias Holtkamp 31
Charlotte Bottermann 30
Heinz Breuer 29
Paul Sonders 29
Bernhard Borgers 27
Dieter Genterzewsky 25
Johannes Overkamp 25
Jürgen Kuran 24
Thomas Neu 24
Udo Bovenkerk 23
Anneliese Große-Holtforth 23
Wilhelm Kloppert 23
Tim Rathner 21
Dr. Dieter Wigger 20
Christel Joormann-Sauer 19
Christof Peters 18
Dr. Ulrich Erens 17
Jana Rathner 16
Klaus Frede 15
Marlies Arnold 12
Reinhold Hannich 12
Christoph Kley 12
Peter Mellin 12
Werner Mohr 12
Walter Ophey 12
Elke Freigang 10
Stefan Tidden 9
Nicole Brinks 7

17 Delegierte Kommunalwahl
Norbert Neß 40
Charlotte Bottermann 32
Bernhard Borgers 31
Matthias Holtkamp 31
Wolfgang Hüsken 30
Paul Sonders 30
Anneliese Große-Holtforth 27
Johannes Overkamp 27
Dieter Genterzewsky 25
Christof Peters 25
Heinz Breuer 24
Udo Bovenkerk 22
Wilhelm Kloppert 22
Thomas Neu 21



Dr. Dieter Wigger 21
Jürgen Kuran 20
Tim Rathner 20
Christel Joormann-Sauer 19
Dr. Ulrich Erens 17
Reinhold Hannich 16
Christoph Kley 15
Jana Rathner 15
Stefan Tidden 13
Marlies Arnold 12
Klaus Frede 12
Werner Mohr 12
Nicole Brinks 9
Peter Mellin 9
Walter Ophey 9
Elke Freigang 8


